ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - MA 146 OF 2019 (OA 896 OF 2017)

Pranab Jyoti Ghosh Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
03 26.09.2019	For the Applicant : Mr. P. Chatterjee, Learned Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. M.N. Roy, Learned Advocate.	
	For the P.S.C., W.B.: Mr. A.L. Basu, Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, Learned Advocates.	
	The applicant has prayed for impleading 57	
	respondents of Miscellaneous Application as respondents	
	of the original application (OA 896 of 2017) by way of	
	amendment of cause title of the original application.	
	Having heard Learned Counsel representing all	
	the parties and on consideration of the fact that the	
	applicant was superseded by the proposed 57 private	
	respondents, we are of the view that all those 57 proposed	
	respondents are necessary parties in the original	
	application on the grounds that the effective order cannot	
	be passed in the absence of those proposed respondents	
	and that the proposed 57 respondents will be highly	
	prejudiced if final order is passed in favour of the	
	applicant without giving them an opportunity of hearing.	
	Accordingly, prayer for amendment is allowed.	
	Miscellaneous Application is, thus, disposed of.	

ORDER SHEET

Carre Na		Pranab Jyoti Ghosh	
Form No.		Vs.	
Case No. <u>MA</u>	146 OF 2019 (OA 896 OF 2017)	The State of West Bengal	& Ors
	The applicant is direc	ted to file amended original	
	application in OA 896 of 201	17 before the Registry within	
	a period of next eight weeks	after service of copy of the	
	same on the advocate on reco	rd of the respondents.	
	(S.K.DAS)	(R.K.BAG)	
	Member (A)	Member (J)	
H.S			
1			